

Civ DJ /2026
Ashok Kumar Srivastava Vs. Manish Kumar

17.04.2026

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Kumar Anshuman and Ms. Pinky Bhangu, Ld
counsels for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC and application u/o 39 Rule 10 r/w u/o 15A CPC to defendant on filing of PF/ RC for next date.

Put up for report on 29.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/17.04.2026