

Civ DJ 373/26

ASHOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA S/O RAM NARAYAN PRASAD
SHRIVASTAVA Vs. MANISH KUMAR THROUGH LR KIRAN
KUMARI W/O LATE MANISH KUMAR

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Grover, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Divya Saini, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Although no report has been received regarding the summons issued to defendants, however, ld counsel appearing for defendants submits that summons have been received and she will file the *vakalatnama* by next date and written statement shall be filed within the prescribed period.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on 02.07.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.04.2026