

Civ DJ 373/26

ASHOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA S/O RAM NARAYAN PRASAD
SHRIVASTAVA Vs. MANISH KUMAR THROUGH LR KIRAN
KUMARI W/O LATE MANISH KUMAR

02.07.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Divya Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of defendant, same is
taken on record.

Written statement, reply to the application u/o XXXIX
Rule 1&2 CPC, list of documents alongwith document, application for
condonation of delay in filing the written statement has been filed.
Application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement be
registered separately.

Be awaited.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.07.2026

At 11:47 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Divya Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

List the matter for reply and arguments on application for
condonation of delay as well as for application u/o XXXIX Rule 1&2
CPC on 10.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.07.2026